DSV2-080
Four-Way, Two-Position,
Spool-Type Cartridge Solenoid Valve
DESCRIPTION
A cartridge valve designed as a four-way, spool-type, directional control
valve, with two ports normally-closed and two ports normally-open. This
valve is commonly used in a series circuit to allow flow to and from a double-
acting cylinder or motor.

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
(    ) Parentheses = Millimeters
HOW TO ORDER
DSV2 - 080 -   4 CO -    * -   * -  * * * -   **
SOLENOID
VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
FLOW PATH
CROSSOVER
SEAL COMPONENTS
N = Buna N
V = Viton
BODY PORTING
2N =  1/4 PTF
3N =  3/8 PTF
4T =  SAE 4
6T =  SAE 6
Omit for Cartridge Only.
COIL CONNECTION
D = Double Lead
S = Single Lead
H = Hirschmann®
C = Conduit
B = Double Spade
E = Single Stud
VOLTAGE
1 =   12 Volt
2 =   24 Volt
3 =   36 Volt
4 =   48 Volt
5 = 120 Volt
6 = 240 Volt
7 =     7 Volt
8 =   18 Volt
9 = Special
D = DC
A = AC
➂
➁
➀
➂
➁
➀
➃
➃
2.15
(54.6)
1.88
(47.8)
2.75
(69.9)
.07
(1.8)
OPEN
.88 (22.4) HEX.
TORQUE 20 FT.-LBS.
(27.1 Nm) MAX.
MANUAL
OVERRIDE
OPTION
.75 (19.1) HEX.
TORQUE 40 IN.-LBS.
(4.5 Nm) MAX.
.61
(15.5)